Case Number: 3303264/2021



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr K Szwarc

Respondent: Metroline Travel Ltd

Heard at: Watford Employment Tribunal (by CVP)

On: 6 April 2022

Before: Employment Judge Allen

Appearances

For the Claimant: Mr Szwarc in person For the Respondent: Ms Nicolau, Solicitor

JUDGMENT

The claim is dismissed.

REASONS

On the application of the Respondent and having heard from both parties on 6 April 2022 all of the claimant's claim is dismissed because it has not been actively pursued under Rule 37(1)b.

Employment Judge Allen

Date: 25 May 2022

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

30 May 2022

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE